
PT.  DUTA WIRA UTAMA

Engineering and Service Partner
PT. DWU is your engineering and service partner for the 
Rotating Part and Equipment, Fabrication, Machining, 
Refurbished, Repairing, Mechanical Technical Services .

www.dutawirautama.com Telp:  021 – 899 70 183 ;  899 70 445 
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PT.  DUTA WIRA UTAMA

Workshop 1 : Green Land Industrial Estate , Kav
Batavia AB45, Deltamas City , Cikarang Pusat , Bekasi , 

Indonesia 17530

Workshop 2 :  Dlimas, Kec. Ceper, Kabupaten Klaten, 
Jawa Tengah 57465

Location :
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COMPANY PROFILE  

Name :  PT. DUTA WIRA UTAMA 

Office :  Kawasan Industri Greenland , 
Batavia , Block AB , No 45
Deltamas , Cikarang Pusat ,  
Bekasi 17530

Workshop 1 : Kawasan Industri Greenland , 
Batavia , Block AB , No 45
Deltamas , Cikarang Pusat , 
Bekasi 17530
Luas : 1500 m2

Workshop 2 : Dlimas, Kec. Ceper, Kabupaten
Klaten, Jawa Tengah 57465
Luas : 2400 m2

Established :  2008
N.P.W.P :  02.500.900.2-431.000
Status :  PMDN 
Employee :  50 fix employee . 50 temporary  
Telp :  021 – 899 70 183 ;  899 70 445 ; 

021  326 58 636 ; 0541-261304
Fax :  021 –899 70 445

E- Mail :  dutawirautama@gmail.com

Contact Person :  Eko Budi Jatmiko R 
Herman Barjadipura
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BUSINESS LINE

1. Power Plant & Turbine, Overhaul-servicess-part 
and equipment supply

2. Service Installation , Part and Equipment for 
Paper Mills

3. Fabrication Process 
4. Engineering & Manufacturing Precision Part
5. Installation and Maintenance of Conveyor system 

Power Plant customer :
 PT. CAHAYA FAJAR KALTIM
 PT. LOMBOK ENERGY DYNAMICS
 PT. CIKARANG LISTRINDO 

ENERGY
 PT. PJB Services ( PLN )

Mining and Materials industry:
 PT. SMELTING

Paper mills industry:
 PT. BUKIT MURIA JAYA
 PT. FAJAR SURYA WISESA 
 ANDRITZ (CHINA) LTD.
 PT. VOITH PAPER ROLL
 PT. PINDO DELI PULP AND PAPER
 PT. INDAH KIAT PULP AND PAPER
 PT. ASIA PULP AND PAPERS ( SINAR 

MAS GROUP )
 PT. ADIPRIMA SURAPRINTA 

GRESIK
 PT. RIAU ANDALAN PULP AND 

PAPER
 PT. MEKABOX INTERNATIONAL
 PT. PAPYRUS SAKTI PAPER MILL
 PT. ADIPRIMA SURYAPRINTA 

OUR CUSTOMER

Food and beverage industry :
 PT. DJOYONEGORO C1000
 PT. ASIA HEALTH ENERGI BEVERAGES 

( KRATINGDAENG) 
 PT. AMERTA INDAH OTSUKA
 PT. SARI ENESIS INDAH

 Automotif industry 
 PT. TOYOTA MOTOR 

MANUFACTURING INDONESIA 
 PT. KARYA BAHARI ABADI

 Electric Power Energy.
 PT. INDONESIA POWER SURALAYA..
 PT INDONESIA POWER –LONTAR.
 PT. INDONESIA POWER-ADIPALA.
 PT. INDONESIA POWER –PEL. RATU.
 PT. INDONESIA POWER –INDRAMAYU
 PT. ARUTMIN INDONESIA-KALSEL.
 PT. BUKIT ASAM .
 PT. SUMBER SEGARA PRIMADAYA.
 PT. SEMEN GRESIK INDONESIA.
 PTTU. TANJUNG AWAR-AWAR.
 PLTU. PAITON – JAWA TIMUR.
 PLTU. JERANJANG –LOMBOK.
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FACILITIES 
Machining And Workshop Facilities

Type Brand Origin Dimension/Capacity Qty
CNC LATHE MACHINE SENYANG China 10 inch x 800 mm 1 Unit
CNC LATHE MACHINE LIOUY HSING 450L 12 inch x 800 mm 1 Unit

MACHINING CENTRE FEELER 600 x 1000 mm 1 Unit
VERTICAL MILLING KOTOBUKI Japan 1000 x 4000 mm 1 Unit
MILLING MACHINE ENZU Japan 400 x 800 mm 2 Unit
MILLING MACHINE PINECEL Taiwan 400 x 800 mm 2 Unit
MILLING MACHINE STANDARD 400 x 800 mm 6 Unit

LATHE MACHINE WINHO Taiwan 3 Unit
LATHE MACHINE SENYANG China Dia 1500 x 5000 mm 2 Unit
LATHE MACHINE QUANTUM 1 Unit
HORIZONTAL BORING KURAKI Japan 1 Unit

ROLLING MACHINE TXW China 12mm x 2500 mm 1 Unit 

OVER HEAD CRANE HYUNDAY Korea 5 Ton 1 Unit
WELDING AND CUTING
- CNC Plasma Cutting FANGLING/FAST CAM 40 mm 1 Unit
- CNC Flame Cutting FANGLING/FAST CAM 50 mm 1 Unit

- Hardfacing OGIYAMA 600A 1 Unit
- TIG Welding (Argon) OGIYAMA 400A 5 Unit
- MIG Welding (CO2) FOCUS 400A 5 Unit
- MMA Welding (Electode) OGIYAMA 400A 5 Unit

Measuring Instrument 
Quality Facilities

 Manual Caliper Mitutoyo 30-1000 mm 4 unit
 Digital Caliper Mitutoyo 0-200 mm 5 unit
 Dial Caliper Mitutoyo 0-150 mm 3 unit
 Dial Caliper Mitutoyo 0-200 mm 2 unit
 Micro Meter Mitutoyo 0-25 mm 2 unit
 Micro Meter Mitutoyo 25-50 mm 2 unit
 Micro Meter Mitutoyo 50-75 mm 2 unit 
 Radius Gauge Mitutoyo 0.5 mm – 20 mm 2 unit 
 Dial Hole Gauge Mitutoyo 50 mm – 100 mm 10 unit
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Facility : CNC Machine

CNC Lathe Machine 
SENYANG , 10 Inchx800mm

3500 rpm

Machining Center 
Feeler F-1000 , Taiwan 2005
Travel 600x1000mm , 3 Axis

10.000 rpm

CNC Lathe Machine 
LIOUYHSING , Taiwan 2005 

10 Inchx800mm
3500 rpm

Company Profile PT. Duta Wira Utama 5



Milling Machine 
Cap 1000 x 4000 mm Horizontal Boring Machine 

Facility : Milling Machine

Vertical Milling Machine 

Double Column
Milling Machine 
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Turning Machine 
Cap 1500 x 5000 mm

Roll Plate Machine 
Cap 12 x 2500

Facility : Lathe Machine
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Lifting & Handling
Overhead crane SWL 6.5 Ton

Welding Machine

Facility 

Saw Blade cutting machine
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General Machining & 
Engineering Processes 

Sleeve with Hard Chrome Finish

Coupling with special profile 

Flange With DN Standard

Masspro Machining, Housing Bearing

SUS Shaft for Food Beverage 
Packaging MAchine

SUS End Plate with Laser 
Cutting
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General Machining & 
Engineering Processes 

Gear Production, Casting, Machining
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Parts and Equipment for 
Paper Mills

Screen Plate

Roll 

Journal Roll 

Rotor Pulper
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Parts and Equipment for 
Paper Mills

Casting and Machining for Housing Pump

N2 Shringkage assembly for paper spool roll, Disk 
head and shaft replacement
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Parts and Equipment
for Paper Mills

Drum Pulper on Site Installation
Customer : Andritz China (Pelita Subang

,Adiprima , Suparma ) 

Company Profile PT. Duta Wira Utama 15



Parts and Equipment for 
Paper Mills

Vacuum Pump Piping System
Customer : Pt Bukit Muria Jaya 
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Install & Maintenance of Roller 
include Frame-idler Conveyor line.
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INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
OF CONVEYOR - SYSTEM



Install & Maintenance of 
Belt-cleaner
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Install & Maintenance of 
Drive and Tail pulley
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Install & Maintenance of   
Pulley  :

1. DRIVE – PULLEY / HEAD – PULLEY.
2. TAIL  PULLEY.
3. SNUB  PULLEY.
4. TAKE-UP  PULLEY.
5. BEND  - PULLEY :  a.  HT BEND – PULLEY.
 b.  LT BEND – PULLEY.
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P

Install & Maintenance of    
Rubberskirt Clamping :
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Install & Maintenance of    
Rubberskirt and Rubber Dust-curtain
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Install & Maintenance of    
Rubberskirt Double-lips
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Install & Maintenance of   
Rubber Impact-bed
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Install & Maintenance of   
COAL SCREEN 
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Install & Maintenance of   
Coal Chute Hardox-liner plate
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Install & Maintenance of   
Dings Magnetic-separator machine
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Production & Quality Inspection of   
Belt-cleaner
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Install & Installation of   
Eries Magnetic separator
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Wagner Magnetic separator



Install & Maintenance of
Coal-feeder & Chute to Boiler.
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Install & Maintenance of
Coal-feeder Speed-sensor.
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Install & Maintenance of
Coal-feeder Metal joint-belt.
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Install & Maintenance of
Cool-splicing joint-belt.
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Install & Maintenance of
Gear-box and Electric motor for Drive Pulley.
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Install & Maintenance of
Coupling system for Drive Pulley.
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Install & Maintenance of                     
Flange coupling-system for Drive Pulley.
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Install & Maintenance of                      
Butterfly-valve.
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Install & Maintenance/Repair of                      
Drive-pulley Ceramic-lagging
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Install & Maintenance of                      
Plummer-block of Pulley 
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Install & Maintenance of  
Speed-control for Drive Pulley.
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Install & Maintenance of  
Alignment  of Belt-conveyor.
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Use the Theodolite for  
Alignment of Belt-conveyor.
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Check and Re-check                            
the  Alignment of Belt-conveyor. 
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Check and Re-check                            
the Roller of Belt-conveyor.

If necessary and urgent have to
repair. 
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Check and Re-check                            
the condition of Belt-conveyor.
If necessary and urgent have to

repair by splicing-system. 
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Check and Re-check                            
the condition of Belt-conveyor.
If necessary and urgent have to
repair by hot splicing-system. 

Hot Splicing-machine. 
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WWT Tank and Piping Project 
Customer : PT. Fajar Paper 
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The Coocker Tank 
Customer PT. Bukit Murya Jaya Paper 
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S

Canister Tank 
Customer : PT. Cahaya Fajar Kaltim
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Tower Radio 30 Meter , 
Power System & Shelter 
Customer : ARMY 
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Doctoring System ( DST ) 
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Engine Overhaul
Engine Cummins KTA 2300 G
Customer : PT. Tirta Kencana Tangerang

Piston Injector 
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Power Plant & Turbine, 
Overhaul-servicess-part and 

equipment supply
Customer : PT. Cahaya Fajar Kaltim

Turbine Overhaule
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Power Plant & Turbine, 
Overhaul-servicess-part 
and equipment supply

Heat Exchanger, replacing tube, modification and 
testing
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Power Plant & Turbine, 
Overhaul-servicess-part 
and equipment supply

Coal Crusher 200 
ton/hour

Grinding Coal Mill Refurbhisment

Hammer fanmill

Rubberizing Roll Drum
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Parts and Equipment for 
Paper Mills

Gear Making, Gearbox Assembly, Setting and 
Testing 

Gear Making, Gearbox Assembly, Setting and 
Testing 
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Parts and Equipment for 
Paper Mills

Screw Press

Overhaul CCWP 
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General Machining & Engineering 
Processes 

Grinding and Coal Crusher
Repairing, Reharfacing, Change Bearing, 

Assembly and Testing

Cannister, Rotor Turbine Storage
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Fabrication Process 

Paltform Frame

Full Set Equipment for
Toyota Training Facility

Stand Engine for 
Marine Power Product
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your trust in engineering & services

Thank you

Further information please contact :
Email : dutawirautama@gmail.com

risangnugroho.dwu@gmail.com
Telp:  021 – 899 70 183 ;  899 70 445 
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